502750847 04/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2797443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT			
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/29/2011		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SENIOR FLEXONICS AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED	11/13/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENIOR INVESTMENTS GMBH		
Street Address:	FRONWAGPLATZ 10		
City:	SCHAFFHAUSEN		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	8201		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6460520		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3124568400

Email:chiipmail@gtlaw.comCorrespondent Name:RICHARD D. HARRISAddress Line 1:77 W. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP - SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-1732

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057640.010145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD D. HARRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Richard D. Harris/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignAgree_6460520#page1.tif source=AssignAgree 6460520#page2.tif

PATENT 502750847 REEL: 032585 FRAME: 0658

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and for other due and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by **ASSIGNOR**, **SENIOR FLEXONICS AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED**, a company organized under the laws of United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at Unit 1, Oakwood Close, Pen-y-fan Industrial Est. Croespenmaen, Crumlin, Gwent Wales, United Kingdom NP11 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, transfers and sets over, *nunc pro tunc*, as of **November 29, 2011**, to **SENIOR INVESTMENTS GMBH**, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Fronwagplatz 10, Schaffhausen, Switzerland 8201 ("Assignee"), the following:

All of ASSIGNOR's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) identified on Exhibit A hereto, together with all rights and privileges under any Letter(s) Patent that have been or may be granted thereon, including ASSIGNOR's rights, if any, within and throughout the entire world, to make, use and/or sell products embodying any and all facets of the invention, as well as the right to sue for any and all past infringements which may have occurred at any time up to the date of execution of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR and **ASSIGNEE** hereby grants to the law firm of GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP of Chicago, Illinois, the authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

Executed at Menzett, / t	this 13	_day of	- plar	, 2013.
	SENIO	R FLEXO	ONICS AUTOI	NOTIVE LTD.
	By:		5/1 - SF	
	ille: _	1422116	and of	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges and ac	•			_ 2013.
SENIOR INVESTMENT Fronwagplatz 10 / P.O. 8201 Schaffhausen / S	SENIC TS Gmb. BSV 4	RINVEST	MENTS GMBH	
8201 Schaffhausen / S	2Muzeuru	in him hall and	m. Chim. My	***************************************

PATENT REEL: 032585 FRAME: 0659

SENIOR FLEXONICS AUTOMOTIVE LTD. TO SENIOR INVESTMENTS GMBH

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Patent	Senior No.	Appn. No.	Filing Date	Pat. No.	Issue Date	Country	
Exhaust Gas Recirculation Cooler	P-60101	09/696,408	10/25/00	6460520	10/08/02	US	

PATENT REEL: 032585 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 04/02/2014